

Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's

Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin – 416213, Maharashtra State, India. Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: <u>www.dpayurvediccollege.com</u> Email: <u>dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com</u>

Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.

Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept. 🕈

♦ Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik ♦

Ref. No.

Date: 14/01/2022

75 Lakh Suryanamaskar Campaign.

with reference to the Guidelines issued by NCISM,Delhi, Ref. No- 20-4/204/(NCISM) dated 10/01/2022, Suryanamaskar Campaign practiced by 75 Lakh participants was conducted at Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic medical College & Research centre, Bopadale phata, Tal. Panhala, kolhapur, Maharashtra, India on 14 January 2022 at 9.30 am. The program was conducted by Dept. of Swasthwritta & Yoga under "AZADI KA AMRIT MAHOTSAV" Campaign.

All Teaching, Non-Teaching staff, students from Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic medical college and Dr.Deepak Patil Nursing institute were present at the centre and practiced the suryanamaskar. Activity with enthusiasm.

online zoom meting was simultaneously organized for participation of Parents, friends & relatives of all staff members & Students.

The entire activity was carried out following all standard COVID-19 Preventive protocols.

The program was conducted under the guidance and in presence of Principal Dr. Gurudatta P. Shinde.

The Activity was supported by President Dr. Deepak Patil, Secretary Dr. Swati Patil, Managing Director Dr. Smita Patil from Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation, Borpadale.

1



Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Komapur-416 213.